# **SAVE JANE**

In 2022, there were more than 8,500 alleged child victims of abuse from eleven localities surrounding Fredericksburg. Safe Harbor is taking a stand against child abuse to fight for children who cannot fight for themselves. Residents will stand with Safe Harbor at the fourth annual #SaveJane event on Friday, October 27 to read the names of the victims. Because these victims are minors and their identities must be protected, "Jane Doe" and "John Doe" will be read in place of their names.



WHEN October 27 12pm – 10pm

# WHERE Market Square 907 Princess Anne Street, Fredericksburg, VA

Please see the reverse of this flyer for response FORM

# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

#### PRESENTING SPONSOR | \$5,000

Recognition from stage; Presenting Sponsor banner at event; sponsor first hour of reading; prime slot for up to ten readers (100 names each); Facebook Live Interview; recognition on Safe Harbor's newly redesigned web page and social media outlets.

#### **VIP SPONSOR | \$3,500**

VIP Sponsor banner at event; sponsor one hour of reading, prime slot for five readers (100 names each); recognition on Safe Harbor's newly redesigned web page.

#### ADVOCATE OF JANE DOE | \$1,000

Reserved time slot for three readers (100 names each); recognition on Safe Harbor's newly redesigned web page.

#### FRIEND OF JANE DOE | \$500

Reserved time slot for two readers; recognition on Safe Harbor's newly redesigned web page.

#### **SUPPORTER OF JOHN DOE | \$250**

Reserved time slot for two readers; recognition on Safe Harbor's newly redesigned web page.







FRIDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2023 FREDERICKSBURG



## I/We wish to sponsor the SAVE JANE event at the following level: (check one)

| Presenting Sponsor    | \$5,000 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| VIP Sponsor           | \$3,500 |
| Advocate of Jane Doe  | \$1,000 |
| Friend of Jane Doe    | \$500   |
| Supporter of John Doe | \$250   |

I am unable to sponsor or attend, but please accept my donation of \$\_\_\_\_\_

| Name:<br>Company:<br>Address: |      |  |
|-------------------------------|------|--|
| Auuress                       |      |  |
| Phone:<br>EMAIL:              | Fax: |  |

### **PAYMENT METHODS**

**Check: Payable to Safe Harbor Child Advocacy Center** 

Credit Card: (all cards accepted)

Card no. \_\_\_\_\_ Expiration Date: \_\_\_\_\_ CCV:\_\_\_\_

Billing Zip Code \_\_\_\_\_

<u>Please mail check or credit card information with this form to:</u> Safe Harbor Child Advocacy Center PO Box 56, Fredericksburg, VA 22404